
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:426
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
NATIONAL E GOVERNANCE PLAN
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented the Common Service Delivery Outlets and e-District Mission Mode Projects under the National e-Governance Plan in the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof including in Aurangabad district of Maharashtra;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of CSC and e-District schemes are following:

CSC Scheme: The objective of the CSC Scheme is for setting up of 100,000+ internet enabled centres in rural India which will also be a platform that can enable Government, private and social sector organizations to align their social and commercial goals for the benefit of the rural population in the remotest corners of the country through a combination of IT based as well as non-IT based services. The revenue support for implementing 7285 CSCs across the State is Rs. 14.54 crore.

E-District: The e-District Mission Mode Project aims at electronic delivery of identified high volume citizen centric services, at district and sub-district level and to undertake backend computerization to enable the delivery of these services through common Services centres. The total outlay for implementing e-District project in 32 non-pilot districts of Maharashtra is Rs.71.13 crore.

(c) and (d) Do not arise.
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